

Department of Purchasing

Mark A. Booker Director

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL (CSP 499-07-18) Multi-Campus Roof Replacements (Org# 120 Shorehaven ES, Org# 124 Northlake ES, Org# 928 Print shop/Risk Management, Org# 919 Transportation/SNS Freezer)

The Garland Independent School District will be accepting competitive sealed proposals for the roof replacement work at multiple locations (Org# 120 Shorehaven ES, Org# 124 Northlake ES, Org# 928 Print shop/Risk Management,, Org# 919 Transportation/SNS Freezer) until 10:00 a.m. local time, February 1, 2018 at the Garland ISD Purchasing Construction Bond Department, Marvin Padgett Auxiliary Services Center Building, 701 N. First Street, Garland, Texas 75040, where they will be publicly opened and read aloud starting at 10:10 a.m. local time.

Beginning January 11, 2018, the CSP information will be available at: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/09m8y5uwy3tu42r/AABJCP1M7OhRA8eA83Z7gE1za?dl=0

The Garland ISD Minimum Safety Program Guidelines Manual may be accessed at: <u>http://www.garlandisd.net/sites/default/files/general/attach\_2-00\_7319-gisd\_safety\_guide-71\_pgs.pdf</u>.

Pre-proposal Meeting: January 19, 2018, at 8:30AM, starting at the Print shop/Risk Management, 414 Stadium Drive, Garland, TX 75040.

Each proposer shall clearly identify its sealed proposal on the outside of the envelope: Name of Project, Proposal #, Attention: Garland ISD Purchasing Construction Bond Department, Marvin Padgett Auxiliary Services Center, 701 N. First St., Garland, TX 75040.